

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-2808 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 8/3/2021 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 8/24/2021
 Final action:
 8/24/2021

 Enactment date:
 8/24/2021
 Enactment #:
 2021-228

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida authorizing an extension through

September 28, 2021 of a Zoning in Progress related to the incentives and/or bonuses provided in Section 5-200 of the Zoning Code "Mediterranean Standards," for new commercial, mixed-use, and

multi-family projects; and providing for an effective date.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Anderson)

**Sponsors:** Vice Mayor Anderson

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2021-228, 2. August 24, 2021 Commission Cover Memorandum - Resolution

extending ZIP re Mediterranean bonuses through Sept.pdf, 3. August 24 2021 Resolution - Extending ZIP re Mediterranean Bonus through September 28, 4. Signed Resolution R-2021-194, 5. Speaker Card F-7, 6. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg Aug 24 2021 - Agenda Items F-7 and G-15 are related - Resolution authorizing Zoning in Progress and discussion regarding the future direction and projects

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2021	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida authorizing an extension through September 28, 2021 of a Zoning in Progress related to the incentives and/or bonuses provided in Section 5-200 of the Zoning Code "Mediterranean Standards," for new commercial, mixed-use, and multi-family projects; and providing for an effective date.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Anderson)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]